



## CIRCLE TEN COUNCIL



## **Cowboy Action Shooting Release** PARTICIPATION AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

wi cei the	Il shoot a rifle, pistol, and shotgun under the supervision tified instructors. For safety, Scouts must always wear arange. The Range Master expects all Scouts to abide by the Range Master expects all scouts are the Range Master expects are the Range Master expects are the Range Master expects all scouts are the Range Master expects ar	n of an NRA Range Safety Officer and NRA eye protection and hearing protection while on by all safety rules and the instructions of the	
thi can und rul coo act he/ wii	he undersigned, give my child,	untary and requires participate in the activity. I untary and requires participants to abide by the of America, the local council, the activity as, or other organizations associated with the actipation. For safety, my child and I agree that ove them from the program. I understand that I	
1.	Complete a range safety briefing.		
2.	. ALWAYS wear all safety gear while on the range.		
3.	Follow all the safety rules provided in the Cowboy Action Shooting Program briefing.		
4.	Follow the instructions of the Range Safety Officer(s) and rifle, pistol, and shotgun instructor(s).		
5.	. Do not handle the firearms until instructed to do so by the instructor(s).		
6.	. Participant is 14 years of age, or 13 and has completed the eighth grade, as of the start of the class and will be in full compliance with all local, state, and federal guidelines, including age restrictions and original equipment manufacturer standards.		
P	articipant signature:	Date:	
Parent / guardian signature:		Date:	
Parent / guardian printed name:		Date:	
Н	Iome phone:	Cell phone:	
	mail address		